506082116 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BENITO ALEN MILLAN	09/16/2019	
DAVID FUSTER SIGNES	09/16/2019	
YOLANDA GONZALEZ DIAZ	09/16/2019	
LUISA GONZALEZ SOTOS	09/16/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (CSIC)			
Street Address:	C/ SERRANO, 117			
City:	MADRID			
State/Country:	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	28006			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16479773	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036688567

Email: jwedewer@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 175 CANAL STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PONS 19.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pons_1928_Assign#page1.tif source=Pons 1928 Assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052788 FRAME: 0138**

506082116

ASSIGNMENT

I/We.

Benito ALÉN MILLÁN of INSTITUTO DE MICROELECTRÓNICA DE MADRID (IMM-CNM), C/ Isaac Newton, 8, 28760, Tres Cantos (Madrid) (ES),

David FUSTER SIGNES of INSTITUTO DE MICROELECTRÓNICA DE MADRID (IMM-CNM), C/ Isaac Newton, 8, 28760, Tres Cantos (Madrid) (ES),

Yolanda GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ OF INSTITUTO DE MICROELECTRÓNICA DE MADRID (IMM-CNM), C/ Isaac Newton, 8, 28760, Tres Cantos (Madrid) (ES),

Luisa GONZÁLEZ SOTOS of INSTITUTO DE MICROELECTRÓNICA DE MADRID (IMM-CNM), C/ Isaac Newton, 8, 28760, Tres Cantos (Madrid) (ES)

having invented certain inventions and improvements in QUANTUM LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE AND QUANTUM OPTICAL CIRCUIT THEREOF and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/479,773 _____, filed July 22, 2019 _____), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS (CSIC), a Spain Institution having its principal place of business at C/ Serrano, 117 28006 Madrid, ES (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Inventor's signature Benito ALÉN MILLÁN	_ Date	16	September	Ce19
Benito ALÉN MILLÁN			,	
Inventor's signature	_Date	16	September	2019
David FUSTER SIGNES				
Inventor's signature Yolanda GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ	Date	16	September	2019
Yolanda GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ			•	
Inventor's signature	_ Date :	18	September	2019
Luisa GONZÁLEZ SOTOS			*	